附件3

宗地分类面积表

三门峡市陕州区                                                                  单位：公顷

	权属单位
	农用地
	建设用地
	未利用地
	合计
	备注

	
	耕地
	其中
	林地
	其中
	交通运输用地
	其中
	住宅

用地
	其中
	其他

土地
	其中
	
	

	
	
	旱地
	
	乔木

林地
	竹林地
	
	农村

道路
	
	农村宅基地
	
	盐碱地
	
	

	窑店林场
	
	
	1.0442
	1.0442
	
	0.0284
	0.0284
	
	
	
	
	1.0726
	集体

	义马矿务局林场
	
	
	0.1381
	0.1035
	0.0346
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.1381
	集体

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	合计
	
	
	1.1823
	1.1477
	0.0346
	0.0284
	0.0284
	
	
	
	
	1.2107
	


计算者：张  帅                             检查者：史文波                             2020年5月14日

